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CALENDAR
OF

EVENTS
Remember Feb. 12

JANUARY

Tuesday, Jan. 4 - Basketball, 
High Point (Away)
Thursday, Jan. 6 - Basketball, 
Presbyterian (Away)
Saturday, Jan. 8 - Basketball, 
Western Carolina (Home) 
Monday, Jan. 10 - Registration, 
Freshmen and Sophomore 
Basketball, Wofford (Away) 
Tuesday, Jan. 11 - Registration, 
Juniors and Seniors 
Wednesday, Jan. 12 - Classes' 
Begin
Thursday, Jan. 13 - Basketball, 
Erskine (Home)
Friday, Jan. 14 - Friday Night 
Thing
Saturday, Jan. 15 - Basketball, 
Baptist College (Home)- 2:00 
Swimming, J.C. Smith (Home) 
Sunday, Jan. 16 - Movies, W. C. 
Fields
Monday, Jan. 17 - Basketball, 
Pfeiffer (Away)
Tuesday, Jan. 18 - Last day for 
late registration 
Wednesday, Jan. 19 - Basketball, 
Augusta (Away)
Friday, Jan. 21 - Friday Night 
Thing
Saturday, Jan. 22 - Basketball, 
Catawba (Home) - 2:00 Swim
ming (Home) Emory & UNC - 
Asheville (Home)
Sunday, Jan. 23 - Union Movie 
Monday, Jan. 24 - Basketball, 
Elon (Home)
Tuesday, Jan. 25- 
Wednesday, Jan. 26 - Movie, 
“The Salesman”
Thursday, Jan. 27 - George 
Riabikoff, Pianist, 8:15 p.m. 
Alumnae Hall, Sacred Heart 
College
Friday, Jan. 28 - Friday Night 
Thing : Swimming, Wake
Forest; Basketball, 
Presbyterian (Home)
Sunday, Jan. 30 - Movie, “Jules 
& Jim”
Monday, Jan. 31 - Basketball, 
Catawba (Away)

FEBRUARY

Wednesday, Feb. 2 - Basketball, 
Elon (Away)
Thursday, Feb. 3 - Basketball, 
J.C. Smith (Away)
Friday, Feb. 4 - Friday Night 
Thing
Sunday, Feb. 6 - Union Movie 
Monday, Feb. 7 - Basketball, 
UNC - Asheville (Away) 

gThursday; Feb. 10 - Basketball, 
Pembroke (Away)
Friday, Feb. 11 - Friday Night 
Thing -

FEBRUARY 11 & 12 
HOMECOMING 
REGISTRATION

Saturday, Feb. 12

Basketball, Campbell (Home) - 
Swimming, Augusta (Home) - 
2:00 p.m.
Sunday, Feb. 13 - Movie, “The 
Fixer” (Union Building) - 

Tuesday, Feb. 15 - “La
Boheme,” National Opera 
Company, 8:15 St. Leo; 
Basketball, Western Carolina 
(Away)

Thursday, Feb. 17 -Basketball, 
Lenoir Rhyne (Away)
Friday, Feb. 18 - Friday Night 
Thing
Sunday, Feb. 20 - Union Movie 
Monday, Feb. 21 - Basketball, 
Washington and Lee (Home) 
Tuesday, Feb. 22-23 - Movie, 
“Birth and Death”
Friday, Feb. 25 - Friday Night 
Thing
Sunday, Feb. 27 - Movie, “The 
Fall of Babylon”

Friday, March 24 - Friday Night 
Thing
Sunday, March 26 - Union Movie 
Thursday, March 30 - Easter 
Holiday thru Sat. April 8

Alumnus Shares
From Page 2, Col. 4 

On the following Tuesday, 
December 7, 1971, J. W. Goins, 
Assistant 'Vice - President of the 
Bank of Belmont, spoke on the 
subject “Commercial Bank 
Operations.”

Goins has been associated with 
the Bank of Belmont for over 
twenty years.He is a graduate of 
Rising Sun School of 
Aeronautics, Evans College of 
Commerce, Carolina Bankers 
Conference, the University of 
North Carolina in Chapel Hill, 
and the National Bankers School 
at the University of Wisconsin.

Can You Identify Them?

This photo was taken in the late twenties.

Feb. 29 - Dr. Bricher,
Visiting Scholar

MARCH

Thursday, March 2 - 3 - Mid - 
Semester Holiday 
Sunday, March 5 - Union Movie 
Friday, March 10 - Friday Night 
Thing
Sunday, March 12 - Union Movie 
Monday, March 13 - The
Charlotte Renaissance and 
Baroque Ensemble, 8:15 p.m. 
Warde Hall
Tuesday, March 14 - and Wed
nesday, March 15 - Movie, 
“Other Voices”
Friday, March 17 - Friday Night 
Thing
Saturday, March 18 - OEE Party 
(Closed)
Sunday, March 19 - Movie, “The 
Magnificent Seven”
Tuesday, March 21 - Holiday, St. 
Benedict

Grants
From Page 10, Col. 4

B. Datz and Richard Ed- 
mundson of Sears Roebuck 
recently presented Father John 
Bradley, President of Belmont 
Abbey College, a $1,000 grant, 
unrestricted and to be used as 
the College deems necessary. 
Belmont Abbey College is one of 
only a few Charlotte area 
colleges to receive a Sears - 
Roebuck Foundation grant.

Nationally there are 1,000 
private accredited two and four 
year institutions across the 
country which are sharing in 
$1,500,000 in Sears Foundation 
funds.

From The 
Development Office

Father Bradley, President of 
the College, in this annual letter

to Alumni and other friends, has 
emphasized the need for all to 
support the Abbey during these 
trying times. The response to his 
optimistic outlook on the future 
of the College has been very 
encouraging.

ANNUAL FUND TOTALS 

JUNE 1ST, - DEC. 31ST, 1971 

1970-71

Alumni 
Friends 
Parents 
Foundations 
Business & Corp. 
Matching Gifts 
Wills & Estates 
Others

1971-72

Alumni 
Friends 
Parents 
Foundations 
Business & Corp.
Matching Gifts 
Wills & Estates 
Others

$8,460.40
4.984.00
3.117.00 

11,950.00
9.400.00

596.00 
1,000.00

135.00
$39,642.40

$8,694.00
12.007.00 
1,820.00

20.243.00 
5,257.00

555.00 
-0-

440.00
$49,016.00

Goal June 1, 1971 - May 31, 1972 - 
$100,000.00

Plans have been completed for 
a shopping center on Abbey 
property at the corner of In
terstate 85 and N.C. 273. In ad
dition, several large companies 
are negotiating for leases for the 
construction of office buildings, 
warehouses, and a motel, on 
other Abbey property. Plans, 
have also been completed for 
future construction of residential 
parks, apartments and town 
houses, light industrial facilities, 
and commercial buildings.
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